Express Mail Label EV-052514434-US Docket No.: 2003-1657.ORI

		Docke	t No 2005-1057.OKI
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-28-2003	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	100500066	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United			thed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sanjay Misra	7.17.03	Name and address of r Name: The Bergquist (Internal Address:	ā
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) ☐ Yes ☒ No		210000000000000000000000000000000000000
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 18930	West 78th Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Chanhassen	State: MN ZIP: 55317
Execution Date: July 15, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog		the execution date of the a	pplication is: July 15, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
/ ,	`	,	
n/a 1/22/2001 1928H2 00000004 10621697 3 F2/502. 40	Additional numbers attack	n/a ned? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark J. Burns		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 1130 TCF Tower		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 South Eighth Street		8. Deposit account number:	
		50-0789	
City: Minneapolis	State: MN ZIP: 55402		
Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
•	d belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Mark J. Burns	MM	1 Min	July 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	ber of pages including cover she	Signature	Date

Attorney Docket No. 2003-1657.ORI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SANJAY MISRA, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1016 Arbogast Street, Shoreview, MN 55126, am the inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by Sanjay Misra on July 15th, 2003, and entitled "THERMAL DIFFUSION APPARATUS"; and

WHEREAS, THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal office located at 18930 West 78th Street, Chanhassen, MN 55317, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SANJAY MISRA, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted

1

REEL: 014306 FRAME: 0215

on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at Chanhassen, MN this 15th day of July,

2003.

Name:

Sanjay Misra

Citizenship: U.S.A. Post Office Address:

1016 Arbogast Street Shoreview, MN 55126

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEGIN,

On this _____ day of _______, 2003, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared SANJAY MISRA to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ANNE R. KAMMERLANDER

HENNEPIN COUNTY

DIANNE R. KAMMERLANDER

Ay Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC — MINNESOTA

HENNEPIN COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 07/17/2003